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DARK BELGIAN CHDCOL.-}TE
ROASTED COFFEE BEANS

TRM20DCB | DARK BELGIAN CHOCOLATE
ROASTED COFFEE BEANS

NET WEIGHT: 50g | CASE SIZE: 24 pcs

INGREDIENTS:

Dark Chocolate (91%) [Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa
Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Flavouring], Coffee
Beans (8.1%), Glazing Agents [Gum Arabic, Zein
(Maize Protein)].

» Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 53%
minimum.

W VEGAN W PALM OIL
M FRIENDLY bl FREE

MILK
LISED PECANS

“ €OCOA DUSTED BEI
CHOCOLATE CARAME

TRM20CPE | COCOA DUSTED BELGIAN
MILK CHOCOLATE CARAMELISED PECANS

NET WEIGHT: 55g | CASE SIZE: 24 pcs

INGREDIENTS:

Milk Chocolate (65%)(Sugar, Full Milk Powder, Cocoa
Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin,
Flavouring), Pecans (25%), Gianduja (10%)(Sugar,
Hazelnut, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa
Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Cocoa Powder.

¢ Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 53%
minimum. Milk Solids 20% minimum.

W VEGETARIAN W PALM OIL
M FRIENDLY bl FREE

_ -
NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Portion
Typical Values per| 100g 25

/2 PACK
Energy kcal 549 137
Energy kJ 2297 574
Fat 33.0g| 8.25g
of which saturates | 18.0g 4.5g
Carbohydrates 55.0g | 13.75g
of which sugars 51.0g| 12.25g
Dietary Fibre 6.0g 1.5g
Protein 7.0g 1.75g
Salt 0.21g| 0.05g

(2 servings per box)

SOURCE OF
FBRE

DARK BELGIAN CH
CRYSTALLISED

TRM20DGI | DARK BELGIAN CHOCOLATE
ROASTED CRYSTALLISED GINGER

NET WEIGHT: 70g | CASE SIZE: 24 pcs

‘.__ -
NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Portion
Typical Values per| 100g| 27.5g

1/ PACK
Energy kcal 551 152
Energy kJ 2300 633
Fat 35.3g 9.71g
of which saturates |13.8g 3.8g
Carbohydrates 51.4g 14.14g
of which sugars |35.1g 9.65g
Protein 6.7g 1.84g
Salt 0.14g 0.04g

INGREDIENTS:

Dark Chocolate (66%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa
Butter, Soya Lecithin, Flavouring), Candied Ginger
(33%) [Stem Ginger, Sugar, Preservative (Sulphur
Dioxide)], Glazing Agents [Gum Arabic, Zein (Maize
Protein)]

» Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 53%
minimum.

« contains sulphites

VEGAN PALM OIL
u FRIENDLY u FREE

HIGH
FIBRE

SOURCE OF
PROTEIN

DARK BELGIAN C
ROASTED PISTACHIOS

TRM20DP! | DARK BELGIAN CHOCOLATE
ROASTED PISTACHI0S

NET WEIGHT: 55g | CASE SIZE: 24 pcs

(2 servings per box)

INGREDIENTS:

Dark Chocolate (70%) [Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa
Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Flavouring],
Pistachios (29.1%) (Pistachios, Salt) Glazing
Agents [Gum Arabic, Zein (Maize Protein)].

¢ Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 53%
minimum.

W’ VEGAN W7 PALM OIL
M FRIENDLY Ml FREE

NUTRITIONAL FACTS
Portion
Typical Values per| 100g 35g
112 PACK
Energy kcal 473 166
Energy kJ 1962 678
Fat 22.99| 8.02g

of which saturates | 14.1g 4.99
Carbohydrates 60.8g | 21.28g
of which sugars 56.1g | 19.64g

Dietary Fibre 5.1g 1.8g
Protein 3.4g 1.19g
Salt 0.01g| 0.003g

(2 servings per box)
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NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Portion
Typical Values per| 100g| 27.5g

1/2 PACK
Energy kcal 560 154
Energy kJ 2322 639
Fat 41.2g| 11.33g
of which saturates | 4.8g 1.32g

Carbohydrates 20.8g 5.72g
of which sugars 18.3g| 5.03g

Dietary Fibre 6.99 1.99
Protein 21.8g| 5.96g
Salt 0.7g| 0.199

(2 servings per box)

Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in Bold. Packed in a facility that handles treenuts, peanuts and milk and may not be suitable for allergy sufferers.
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SALTED CARAMEL CHOCOLATE
ALMONDS

LGIAN CHOC

ASSORTED BE
JUMBO RAIS

TRM20ASR | ASSORTED BELGIAN NUTRITIONAL FACTS TRM20SCA | SALTED CARAMEL BELGIAN  nurRarionaracrs

Portion Portion
BH"B“[ATE J“MB" RMSINS Typical Values per| 100g 1/3[23/\%% BH“B"[AT[ M_M [] N ns Typical Values per| 100g 1/2;A5C%
NET WEIGHT: 65g | CASE SIZE: 24 pcs 2 : : 2
g | p Energy keal 549 178 NET WEIGHT: 55g | CASE SIZE: 24 pcs Energy keal 548 151
i Energy kJ 2279 747 Energy kJ 2277 627
INGREDIENTS: Fat 33.0g| 10.73g INGREDIENTS: Fat 37.7g| 9.279
White, Milk, Dark Chocolate: Sugar, Cocoa Mass, of which saturates | 18.0g|  5.8g White Chocolate (56%)(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole of which saturates | 16.1g | 4.43g
Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Carbohydrates 55.0g | 17.86g Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Flavouring), Carbohydrates 50.99| 14.0g
Lecithin), Flavouring], Raisins (29.1%), Glazing Fci)[)lyéhICh sugars 5%-89 18-339 Almonds (28.6 %), Dark Chocolate (14%)(Sugar, &ggr:‘ld?:ii)l‘:'gars 52-‘1‘9 1;-29 VEGAN
Arabic, Zein (Maize Protein)]. f 09 o9 ifi ithi Ty 29 229
Agents [Gum s 28 ) Protein 7.0g| 2.28g Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin),  protein 8.4g9| 2.31g
« Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 53% Salt 0.21g| 0.07g Flavouring), Salt (0.5%), Flavouring, Glazing Agents  Salt 0.09g | 0.023g FRIENDLY
minimum. Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30%, (2 servings per box) (Gum Arabic, Zein (Maize Protein). (2 servings per box)
Milk Solids 20% minimum. White Chocolate contains « Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 53%
Milk Solids 20% minimum. minimum. White Chocolate contains Milk Solids 20%
W7 VEGETARIAN W7 PALM OIL minimum.

M FRIENDLY bl FREE

W7 VEGETARIAN W% PALM OIL
M FRIENDLY bl FREE

VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY

SOURCE OF
\FIBRE

) : 1 ‘SOURCE OF
. PERPACK )(_'/ ' ) PROTEN

——

PALM OIL
TUM20NIP [ RICE & PEANUT CRACKERS MIX  NUTRITIONAL FACTS TUM20MEX | MEXICAN SNACK MIX NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Portion : . Portion

NET WEIGHT: 269 | CASE SIZE: 24 pcs Typical Values per| 100g 269 NET WEIGHT: 269 | CASE SIZE: 24 pcs Typical Values per| 100g 269

INGREDIENTS Energy keal 395 = P1Aoc§ ooy amte Energy keal 533 = P1A3cg

! : nergy kca 55% peanuts, 17% corn, starch (potato, corn, wheat), corn  EN€rgy xca

68% rice, soy sauce (water, soy beans, wheat, Egtergy kJ 13623 0 3?5 powder, vegetable oil (sunflower, soy), wheat flour, salt, Egtergy kJ 324283 8 553:8}3

salt), wheat flour, sugar, 5% peanuts, modified of which saturates 0:88 0:218 cheese seasoning (cheese powder, whey powder [milk], of which saturates | 5.59| 1.43g

starch (corn, tapioca), glucose syrup, starch (potato,  monosaturates 1.2g| 0.31g sunflower oil, cheese powder [milk], maltodextrin, salt, milk  monosaturates 19.2g| 5.0g

tapioca), sesame seeds, colour (caramel, paprika polysaturates 1.4g| 0.36g protein, stabiliser [Trisodium phosphate], yeast extract, polysaturates 9.1g| 2.37g

; Carbohydrates 81.6g| 21.22g flavouring, food acid [citric acid, malic acid]), salt, tomato Carbohydrates 37.09| 9.62g

extract, copper complexes of chlorophyllin), of which sugars 6.74] 175 " ’ of which sugars 42g| 1.09

: " . 9 -/9 /29 powder, sugar, sweet chili powder, yeast extract, onion powder, 9 9 29 099

maltodextrin, seaweed, salt, yeast extract, chili Fibre 1.1g 0.3g | ik A il ik d Fibre 5.7g| 1.48g

owder. Protein 8.6 2.24g colour _[paprl @ extract], spices (chili pepper, paprika powder,  poteain 16.7g| 4349

P ' Salt 0.08g| 0.02g turmeric, garlic powder, cumin, oregano), icing sugar, tomato ~ gajt 1.79| 0.449
W, VEGAN W7, PALM OIL powder, sugar, onion powder, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin),
M FRIENDLY bl FREE yeast extract, acidity regulator (citric acid, Sodium acetate),

maltodextrin, colour (paprika extract, carotenes, curcumin), W VEGETARIAN W PALM OIL
natural flavouring, rosemary extract, red beet juice concentrate. M FRIENDLY bl FREE

Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in Bold. Packed in a facility that handles treenuts, peanuts and milk and may not be suitable for allergy sufferers.
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SEA SALT AND BLACK PEPPER
PEAN

AR

CARAMELISED CHILLI PEANUTS

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

TVM20CCP | CARAMELISED CHILLI S TVM20SPP | SEA SALT AND BLACK PEPPER Eortion
PEA““TS Typical Values per| 100g " PZAEE PEAN“TS Typical Values per| 100g " Pi\%%

NET WEIGHT: 50g | CASE SIZE: 24 pcs 2 : : 2
g | p Energy ﬁal Z%g égg NET WEIGHT: 50g | CASE SIZE: 24 pcs Eﬂgg; Eﬁal Zggg égé

ner

INGREDIENTS: FaeraY 37.99| 6.989 INGREDIENTS: Fat 47.0g| 11.85g
Peanut (56%), Sugar (39%), Honey (3%), Salt, Rice of which saturates | 3.9g| 0.96g Peanut (94%), Sea Salt, Spice (Black Pepper), Rice  of which saturates | 6.5g|  1.6g
Flour, Yeast Extract Powder, Onion Powder, Spice monosaturates 13-39 3:159 Flour, Maltodextrin, Tapioca and/or Maize Starch, g‘g};‘ggg};’;@gs ﬁgg g-gg
VEGAN (Cayenne), Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Powder, Yeast é’argohydrates 49:48 12.3;58 Sugar, Lemon Juice Powder, Natural Flavourings. C?rb?]h);]drates 16.29| 4.05g
Powder, Chilli Powder, Natural Flavourings, Natural of which sugars 43.4g| 10.85g W VEGETARIAN 19 PALM OIL of which sugars 4.2g| 1.05g
i Fibre 4.6 1.15 Fibre 7.6g| 1.90g
FRIENDLY Colour (Paprika). Fibre T b FRIENDLY el FREE Fibre £ 1%
W VEGETARIAN 9 PALM OIL Salt 0.7g| 0.18g Salt 1.49| 0.35g
“ FRIENDLY “ FREE (2 servings per box) (2 servings per box)

M

VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY

= 'y

. A L
2 T L
FAR) ’ 'a:. " £ :;g "

@
SOURCE OF SOURCE OF
PROTEIN PROTEIN
~KER WITH
9 HOT CHILLI PEANUTS WASABI PEJ’;:}& - o
TUM20HCP | HOT CHILLI BAKED PEANUTS  NUTRITIONALFACTS TUM2OWAS | WASABI PEANUT CRACKERS ~ MCTRITORALERCTS ot
NET WEIGHT: 50g | CASE SIZE: 24 pcs Typical Values per| 100g ] 25g WITH SEAWEED Typical Values per| 100g N PZA(()ZE
/2 PACK . . 2
INGREDIENTS: Energy kcal 605 151 NET WEIGHT: 409 | CASE SIZE: 24 pcs Energy tga| 448 90
9 i Energy kJ 2510 628 . Energy 1866 373
Powtier, Talocs Arclor Meize Strch, Grion Powder, 1 46| 1179 INGREDIENTS: Fat 18.09| 3.9
v ; lap - ’ - ' of which saturates | 6.5 1.6 Peanuts (35%), Modified Corn Starch, Wheat Flour  of which saturates | 8.0g 1.6g
Spice (Cayenne), Garlic (Fj’owder, Lerlnoln Juice Powder, mf?nostaturtates %3-59 g-gg (Gluten), Sugar, Dextrin, Salt, Coconut Oil, Seaweed, Carbohydrates 57.0g| 11.4g
illi i polysaturates .89 .79 - ) - i ) .
Eeatst F;o(\:/v?er, (ég'”' PIC:V; er, Natural Flavourings, Carbohydrates 15.9g| 4.0g Wasabi P_owder (0._5%) (Wasab| Japonica, F‘i’{)r"éh'd‘ sugars 18 gg (2)_(1)28
atural Colour (Faprika). of which sugars 48g| 1.2g Horseradish, Dextrin, Modified corn starch), Seaweed, ; ”
- Protein 13.44g| 2.69g
u VEGAN W, PALM OIL Fibre 7.7g| 1.93g Colour (Copper complexes of Chlorophylls and Salt 1.0g 0.2g
FRIENDLY  hdfl FREE Protein 26.19|  6.59 Chlorophylli i
Salt 1.4g| 0.35g orophyllins). (2 servings per box)
(2 servings per box) u ‘F,IEIGEAN?)I.Y u Fﬁééﬂ OIL

Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in Bold. Packed in a facility that handles treenuts, peanuts and milk and may not be suitable for allergy sufferers.




x
.‘\

NN

— - - - )
mc:ﬂc;\
- - ——

(=]
-

2\




mallow tree

MTN20FUD [ TRADITIONAL VANILLA FUDGE

NET WEIGHT: 70g | CASE SIZE: 24 pcs

Sugar, Glucose Syrup. Coconut Oil, Condensed Coconut Milk,

MTN20VES I TRADITIONAL FRUIT JELLIES

NET WEIGHT: 70g | CASE SIZE: 24 pcs

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant
(Sorbitol), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid Regulators
(Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Natural Flavours
(Orange, Pineapple, Lemon, Apple, Strawberry;
Blackberry), Colours (Curcumin, Spirulina
Concentrate, Paprika Extract).

> i

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Portion
Typical Values per| 100g 359

1/ PACK
Energy kcal 1710 599
Energy kJ 408 143
Fat 8.3g 2.99
of which saturates | 7.2g 2.59
Carbohydrates 85.09| 30.0g
of which sugars 72.0g| 25.0g
Fibre 0.0g 0.0g
Protein 0.0g 0.0g
Salt 0.13g| 0.05g

(2 servings per box)

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Portion
Typical Values per| 100g 35g

1/2 PACK
Energy kcal 291 102
Energy kJ 1217 421
Fat 0.0g 0.0g
of which saturates | 0.0g 0.0g
Carbohydrates 71.0g| 25.0g
of which sugars 58.0g| 21.5¢
Fibre 0.0g 0.0g
Protein 0.0g 0.0g
Salt 0.05g| 0.02g

(2 servings per box)

MTN20DOL [ TRADITIONAL DOLLY
MIXTURES

NET WEIGHT: 70g | CASE SIZE: 24 pcs

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Beef Gelatine, Vegetable Oil
(Palm), Cornflour, Colours (Anthocyanins, Plain
Caramel; Capsanthin; Beetroot Red; Chlorophylls;
Lutein), Acid (Citric Acid), Flavourings, Fat Reduced
Cocoa Powder, Plant Concentrates (Safflower;
Spirulina).

MTN20SHL [TRADITIONAL SHERBET
LEMON

NET WEIGHT: 60g | CASE SIZE: 24 pcs

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acid (Citric Acid), Bicarbonate

of Soda, Flavourings (Natural Lemon Flavouring),
Colour (Curcumin).

WIVEGAN W PALMOIL WZFAT W SALT
M FRIENDLY M FREE M FREE Ml FREE

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Portion
Typical Values per| 100g 35g

T2 PACK
Energy kcal 376 132
Energy kJ 1592 557
Fat 2.1g| 0.74g
of which saturates | 0.9g| 0.32g
Carbohydrates 86.4g | 30.24g
of which sugars 80.0g| 28.0g
Fibre 0.1g| 0.04g
Protein 2.7g| 0.95g
Salt 0.03g| 0.01g

(2 servings per box)

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Portion
Typical Values per| 100g 30g

1/2PACK
Energy kcal 399 120
Energy kJ 1695 509
Fat 0.3g| 0.09¢g
of which saturates | 0.0g 0.0g
Carbohydrates 97.0g| 29.1g
of which sugars 86.3g| 25.89g
Fibre 0.0g 0.0g
Protein 0.0g 0.0g
Salt 0.0g 0.0g

(2 servings per box)

Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in Bold. Packed in a facility that handles treenuts, peanuts and milk and may not be suitable for allergy sufferers.
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MTN20LIA I TRADITIONAL LIQUORICE T e
A“' anTs Typical Val 100 Porléign
NET WEIGHT: 70g | CASE SIZE: 24 pcs ypiealYales per) 2009 | 11, pack
) Energy kcal 376 132
INGREDIENTS: ' ' Energy kJ 1592 557
Sugar, treacle, wheat flour (with added calcium Fat 4.7g| 1.65g
carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), glucose syrup, of which saturates | 3.2g| 1.12g
i le oil | Carbohydrates 80.1g | 28.04g
desmcated_ coconut, vegetable oils (palm, coconut), of which sugars 6379| 2159
beef gelatine, cornflour, humectant (glycerol), colours Fibre 1.8g| 0.63g
(plain caramel, curcumin, paprika extract), fat Protein 2:49 0:349
reduced cocoa powder, liquorice extract, glazing Salt 0.53g| 0.19g

agents (beeswax, palm), flavourings, spirulina
concentrate, fruit and vegeta ble concentrates
(blackcurrant, carrot, radish).

INNY
RANGE

MTN20MRB [MILK CHOCOLATE RICE BALLS

NET WEIGHT: 35g | CASE SIZE: 24 pcs

INGREDIENTS:

Rice Balls (59.1%)(Rice Flour, Wheat Flour, Raising
Agent (Calcium Carbonate), Milk Chocolate
(40%)(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder,
Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Flavouring.),
Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic), Zein (Maize Protein).
 Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30%
minimum, Milk Solids 20% Minimum.

W VEGETARIAN ¥ PALM OIL
M FRIENDLY bl FREE

Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in Bold. Packed in a facility that handles treenuts, peanuts and milk and may not be suitable for allergy sufferers.

(2 servings per box)

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Portion
Typical Values per| 100g 35¢g

FULL PACK
Energy kcal 431 151
Energy kJ 1796 629
Fat 14.1g| 4.94g
of which saturates | 8.5g| 2.98g
Carbohydrates 66.1g | 23.14g
of which sugars 21.3g| 7.46g
Fibre 2.5g| 0.88g
Protein 7.6g| 2.66g
Salt 0.12g | 0.042g

MTN20MRB | TRADITIONAL SOUR COLA
JELLIES

NET WEIGHT: 60g | CASE SIZE: 24 pcs

INGREDIENTS:
Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Gelatine, Acids (Malic
Acid, Tartaric Acid), Flavour, Colour (Caramel).

WIVEGAN W PALMOIL WZFAT W SALT
M FRIENDLY M FREE M FREE Ml FREE

MTN20DRB | DARK CHOCOLATE RICE BALLS

NET WEIGHT: 35g | CASE SIZE: 24 pcs

INGREDIENTS:

Rice Balls (59.1%) (Rice Flour, Wheat Flour, Raising
Agent (Calcium Carbonate), Dark Chocolate
(40%)(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier
(Soya Lecithin), Flavouring), Glazing Agents (Gum
Arabic), Zein (Maize Protein).

¢ Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 53%
minimum.

W/ VEGAN W PALM OIL
M FRIENDLY M FREE

NUTRITIONAL FACTS
Portion
Typical Values per| 100g 30g
1/2 PACK
Energy kcal 330 99
Energy kJ 1400 420
Fat 0.2g| 0.06g

of which saturates | 0.2g| 0.06g
Carbohydrates 76.5g | 23.0g
of which sugars 62.7g| 19.0g

Fibre 5.49 1.6g
Protein 0.02g | 0.006g
Salt 0.0g 0.0g

(2 servings per box)

NUTRITIONAL FACTS
Portion
Typical Values per| 100g 35¢g
FULL PACK
Energy kcal 435 151
Energy kJ 1812 635
F; 16.9g| 5.92g

at

of which saturates | 10.2g| 3.57g
Carbohydrates 59.8g | 20.93g
of which sugars 13.8g| 4.83g

Fibre 4.6g| 1.61g
Protein 7.59| 2.63g
Salt 0.06g | 0.021g

mallow tree



mallow tree

RJF Farhi Ltd.

Unit G, Colindale Business Park,
Carlisle Road Colindale,
London, NW9 OHN England.
www.farhi.co.uk






